Exchange rate risks occur mostly when receivables or payables exist in a currency other than the local currency of the
company. There are foreign currency current assessments in Swiss Francs, British Pound Sterling and US-Dollar.

Further to uncertain economic development, particularly in the financial sector, risks concerning the safety and value
retention of assets at financial and insurance institutions and claims against these institutions cannot be ruled out at
the present time.

110 FABASOFT GESCHÄFTSBERICHT 09/10

K
on

ze
rn

ab
sc

hl
us

s

Guthaben bei Kreditinstituten

in TEUR 31.03.2010 31.03.2009

Euro 15.927 13.915

Britische Pfund 272 1.866

US-Dollar 188 611

Schweizer Franken 997 672

17.384 17.064

Die nachfolgende Tabelle zeigt die Sensitivität des Konzernergebnisses vor Steuern (auf Grund der Änderungen von
beizulegenden Zeitwerten der liquiden Mittel) gegenüber einer nach vernünftigem Ermessen grundsätzlich möglichen
Wechselkursänderung der für den Konzern hauptsächlich relevanten Währungen und deren Auswirkung auf die
Bewertung der Guthaben bei Kreditinstituten in Fremdwährung. Alle anderen Währungen bleiben konstant.

in TEUR Kursentwicklung
Auswirkung auf das Ergebnis

vor Steuern 2009/2010
Auswirkung auf das Ergebnis

vor Steuern 2008/2009

Britische Pfund +10 % 30 207

-10 % -25 -170

US-Dollar +10 % 21 68

-10 % -17 -56

Schweizer Franken +10 % 111 75

-10 % -91 -61

111FABASOFT ANNUAL REPORT 09/10

C
on

so
lid

at
ed

 F
in

an
ci

al
 S

ta
te

m
en

ts

Credit at financial institutions

in EUR tsd 31/03/2010 31/03/2009

Euro 15,927 13,915

British Pound Sterling 272 1,866

US-Dollar 188 611

Swiss Francs 997 672

17,384 17,064

The following table shows the sensitivity of the Group result before tax (due to the changes in the fair value of cash and
cash equivalents) compared to a basically possible exchange rate change judged to be fair and to currencies that are
of major relevance to the Group and its effect on the valuation of credit at financial institutions. All other currencies
remain constant.

in EUR tsd Rate development
Effect on result before tax

2009/2010
Effect on result before tax

2008/2009

British Pound Sterling +10 % 30 207

-10 % -25 -170

US-Dollar +10 % 21 68

-10 % -17 -56

Swiss Francs +10 % 111 75